

REGISTERED OFFICE: FIRST CAPITAL HOUSE 96-B/1, Lower Ground Floor, M.M. Alam Road, Gulberg-III, Lahore. Tel: +92-42-35778217-8

10 January 2025

Pace/CS/02/01/2025

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited ("PSX")
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

## **Material Information**

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Sections 96 & 131 of Securities Act, 2015 and Regulation 5.6.1 of the Rule Book of PSX.

We would like to take this opportunity to inform Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited that M/s Pace Evergreen Initiative has signed two agreements with Multan Waste Management Company (MWMC) for grant of Waste Management Service Contract for Tehsil Vehari and Tehsil Jahanian for amounting to Rs.5.67 Billion and Rs.4.16 Billion respectively for a period of 04 years.

M/s Pace Evergreen Initiative is a Partnership JV firm 25% owned by Pace Barka Properties Limited, 52 % subsidiary of Pace (Pakistan) Limited.

You are requested to disseminate the information to the Members of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours Sincerely, For Pace (Pakistan) Limited

Sajjad Ahmad Company Secretary

CC: The Director (LCD-SD)-SECP